
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 19 

FINAL 2000 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

ONLY games against varsity four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playotfs 

Unive r s i ty of Delaware 

INSTITUTION 
Denise Wescott 

2000 COACH 
America East 

CONFERENCE 

FULL SEASON RECORD 

CONFERENCE RECORD 

13-5 
W—L 

5 - 1 

W—L 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Megan Fortunato 

Sarah Ec3wards 

1 Kate O'Connell 

1 Chns ty Buck 

1 Connne Shuck 

1 Libby Pforr 

1 Bixcke Mulligan 

1 Ashley Moderacki 

1 Kelly Swift 

Katrxna Jfetz 

Sara Hi l l s 

1 Lindsay Parsons 

Katy Hahn 

Liz WaltcMi 

1 Nikki Kucharski 

Claire lyfeirrazzo 

Lauren Gadzicki 

1 Jciianna I s r a e l 

Morgan Clute 

K a t e n Linvi l le 

laxone Tor to re l l i 

Kelly Kenney 

OTHERS (no of plavers) 0 

Pos 

A 

M 

A 

M 

M 

A 

M 

A 

A 

A 

M 

M 

D 

M 

M 

D 

D 

D 

M 

M 

GK 

GK 

Class by Fr i 

CL 

J r 

S r 

J r 

S r 

So 

F r . 

So. 

So 

S r . 

F r 

S r 

F r 

J r 

J r 

F r . 

J r 

J r 

So. 

F r 

F r 

So 

S r 

TEAMTOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

Games 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

6 

18 

18 

18 

13 

18 

12 

18 

18 

7 

18 

16 

16 

9 

7 

18 

5 

18 

18 

30 J r ( 

Goals 

31 

42 

35 

23 

19 

6 

9 

0 

13 

6 

9 

6 

6 

7 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

226 

165 

xSr 

GPG 

1J72 

2 .33 

1.94 

1.28 

1 05 

1 00 

0 50 

0 50 

0 72 

0 46 

0 50 

0 50 

0 33 

0 39 

0 28 

0 .11 

0 06 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

12 55 

9 17 

Assists 

25 

14 

8 

7 

5 

2 

6 

5 

1 

3 

2 

1 

3 

2 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

85 

54 

APG 

1 39 

0 78 

0.44 

0 39 

0.28 

0 33 

0 33 

0 28 

0.05 

0.23 

0 11 

0 08 

0 17 

0 11 

0 00 

0 05 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0.00 

4 7 

3.0 

TP 

56 

56 

43 

30 

24 

8 

15 

14 

14 

9 

11 

7 

9 

9 

2 

3 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

311 

219 

PPG 

3 11 

3 11 

2.39 

1 67 

1 33 

1.33 

0 83 

0 78 

0.78 

0 69 

0 61 

0 58 

0 50 

0 50 

0 28 

0.17 

0 06 

0.00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

0 00 

17 3 

12 2 

GB 

13 

24 

20 

30 

22 

2 

14 

16 

8 

9 

8 

6 

24 

30 

2 

26 

18 

8 

6 

1 

16 

2 

305 

490 

GBPG 

0 72 

1 33 

1 11 

1.67 

1 22 

0.33 

0 78 

0 89 

0.44 

0 69 

0 44 

0.50 

1 33 

1 67 

p .28 

1.44 

1 12 

0 50 

0 67 

0 14 

D 89 

0 40 

L6.9 

27 2 

DC 

4 

9 

10 

21 

15 

2 

4 

31 

1 

5 

10 

0 

19 

16 

1 

20 

1 

6 

0 

2 

0 

0 

177 

— 

DCPG 

0 2 

0 5 

0.5 

1.2_ 

0 8 

0 3 

0 2 

1 7 

0 1 

0 4 

0 5 

0 0 

1.1 

0 9 

0 1 

1 1 

0 1 

0 4 

0 0 

0 3 

0 0 

0 0 

9 8 

CT 

10 

16 

16 

^31 

14 

3 

5 

10 

4 

5 

5 

1 

30 

41 

1 

30 

10 

9 

3 

0 

12 

0 

256 

_ 

CTPG 

0 5 

0,9 

0 9 

1.7 

0 7 

0 5 

0 3 

0.5 

0 2 

0 4 

0 3 

0 1 

1 7 

2 3 

0 1 

1 7 

0 6 

0 6 

0 3 

0 0 

0 7 

0 0 

14 .2 

TP - Total Points 
GB - Ground Balls 
DC - Draw Controls 
CT - Caused Tunovers 

GOALKEEPERS 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Laune T o r t o r e l l i 

Ke l l y Kenney 

CL 

So 

Sr 

TEAMTOTALS 

OPPONENTS 

GP 

18 

5 

18 

18 

MIN 

933 

147 

1080 

1080 

GA 

153 

12 

165 

226 

GAAvg 

9 84 

4 90 

9.17 

12 55 

Saves 

189 

17 

206 

Save Pet 

553 

.586 

555 

Sfiutouts 

0 

0 

0 

^H 
Goals Against Average (Goals Allowed x 60) - Minutes Played 
Save Percentage Saves - (Goals Allowed + Saves) 

NCAA 15090^/00 (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, P.O. Box 6222 Indianapolis, Indiana 46026-6222 



2000 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent s name indicate overtime games with OT After opponent s score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please esti­
mate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or 
nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against varsity four-year, U S 
institutions are included in statistics and won-lost record 

Your institution University of Delaware 

1 

2 -

3 

4 

5 

6 •> 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

OPPONENT 

Old Dominion 

R u t g e r s 

Richmond 

Vermont 

Towson 

James Madison 

Ohio S t a t e 

Penn S t a t e 

P r i n c e t o n 

V a n d e r b i l t 

New Hampshi re 

Bos ton Univ 

H o f s t r a 

Loyola (Md ) 

Temple 

D r e x e l 

H o f s t r a 

Loyola (Md.) 

OWN 
SCORE 

14 

15 

1 1 

2 1 

19 

14 

20 

15 

5 

10 

14 

6 

14 

8 

12 

15 

9 

4 

OPP 
SCORE 

9 

9 

8 

2 

6 

13 

12 

7 

17 

8 

9 

10 

1 1 

9 

8 

1 

12 

14 

s 
1 
T 
E 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

1 

A 

H 

A 

A 

H 

A 

A 

A 

H 

A 

ATTENDANCE 

2 0 0 

400 

794 

209 

200 

400 

300 

250 

200 

400 

200 

200 

400 

384 

200 

200 

400 

832 

Rs (9) 

Goals (7) 

Asst (5) 

Goalie 
Saves (20) 

2000 Individual Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

NO PLAYER OPPONENT DATE 

Sarah Edwards Penn St 4/2 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

^ J e s s i e O w e n s S t a d i u m , C o l u m b u s , OH 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Total Home Attendance 

Total Road Attendance 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season s Attendance for all dates 

GAMES 

_^8 

18 

TOTAL 
ATTENDANCE 

3,203 

2,716 
250 

6,169 

2000 Team Single-Game Highs 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed ) 

NO v s OPPONENT DATE 

Goals (22) 

Scott Selheuner 

Reporting Official 

SID 

Title 


