PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY, MAY 19

FINAL 2000 Women's Lacrosse Statistics Report

DIVISION I

ONLY games against varsity four year US institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

University of Delaware	Denise Wescott	FULL SEASON RECORD	13-5
INSTITUTION	2000 COACH		W—L
	America East	CONFERENCE RECORD	5-1
	CONFERENCE		W—L

		Class	by Fr S	So Jr	or Sr										
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	Games	Goals	GPG	Assists	APG	TP	PPG	GB	GBPG	DC	DCPG	СТ	CTPG
Megan Fortunato	A	Jr	18	31	1,72	25	1 39	56	3 11	13	0 72	4	0 2	10	0 5
Sarah Edwards	M	Sr	18	42	2.33	14	0 78	56	3 11	24	1 33	9	0 5	16	0.9
Kate O'Connell	A	Jr	18	35	1.94	8	0.44	43	2.39	20	1 11	10	0.5	16	0 9
Christy Buck	М	Sr	18	23	1.28	7	0 39	30	1 67	30	1.67	21	1.2	_ 31	1.7
Corinne Shuck	М	So	18	19	1 05	5	0.28	24	1 33	22	1 22	15	0 8	14	0 7
Libby Pforr	A	Fr.	6	6	1 00	2	0 33	8	1.33	2	0.33	2	0 3	3	0 5
Brooke Mulligan	M	So.	18	9	0 50	6	0 33	15	0 83	14	0 78	4	0 2	5	0 3
Ashley Moderackı	A	So	18	0	0 50	5	0 28	14	0 78	16	0 89	31	17	10	0.5
Kelly Swift	A	Sr.	18	13	0 72	1	0.05	14	0.78	8	0.44	1	0 1	4	0 2
Katrina Metz	A	Fr	13	6	0 46	3	0.23	9	0 69	9	0 69	5	0 4	5	0 4
Sara Hılls	M	Sr	18	9	0 50	2	0 11	11	0 61	8	0 44	10	0 5	5	0 3
Lindsay Parsons	М	Fr	12	6	0 50	1	0 08	7	0 58	6	0.50	0	0 0	1	0 1
Katy Hahn	D	Jr	18	6	0 33	3	0 17	9	0 50	24	1 33	19	1.1	30	17
Lız Walton	М	Jr	18	7	0 39	2	0 11	9	0 50	30	1 67	16	0 9	41	2 3
Nikki Kucharski	М	Fr.	7	2	0 28	0	0 00	2	0 28	2	0.28	1	0 1	1_	0 1
Claire Marrazzo	D	Jr	18	2	0.11	1	0 05	3	0.17	26	1.44	20	11	30	17
Lauren Gadzıckı	D	Jr	16	1	0 06	0	0 00	1	0 06	18	1 12	1	01	10	0 6
Johanna Israel	D	So.	1.6	0	0 00	0	0 00	0	0.00	8	0 50	6	0 4	9	0 6
Morgan Clute	М	Fr	9	0	0 00	0	0 00	0	0 00	6	0 67	0	0 0	3	0 3
Kateri Linville	M	Fr	7	0	0 00	0	0 00	0	0 00	1	0 14	2	0 3	0	0 0
Laurie Tortorelli	GK_	So	18	0	0 00	0	0 00	0	0 00	16	0 89	0	0 0	12	0 7
Kelly Kenney	GK_	Sr	5	0	0 00	0	0.00	0	0 00	2	0 40	0	0 0	0	0 0
OTHERS (no of players)															
TEAM TOTALS				226	12 55	85	4 7	311	17 3	305	16.9	177	9 8	256	14.2
OPPONENTS			18	165	9 17	54			12 2					_	

TP - Total Points GB – Ground Balls DC – Draw Controls CT – Caused Tunovers

GOALKEEPERS

FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	GP	MIN	GA	GA Avg	Saves	Save Pct	Shutouts
Laurie Tortorelli	So	18	933	153	9 84	189	553	0
Kelly Kenney	Sr	5	147	12	4 90	17	.586	0
								-
TEAM TOTALS		18	1080	165	9.17	206	555	0
OPPONENTS		18	1080	226	12 55			

Goals Against Average (Goals Allowed x 60) - Minutes Played Save Percentage Saves - (Goals Allowed + Saves)

NCAA 15090-4/00

(OVER)

2000 WOMEN'S LACROSSE RECORD

Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against varsity four-year, U.S. institutions are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Your institution University of Delaware

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE							r bettering indicated	
. (Old Dominion	14	9	A	200		NO	PLAYER	OPPONENT	DATE
1	Rutgers	15	9	H	400	Pts (9)				
23	Richmond	11	8	H	794					
-	Vermont	21	2	H	209					
	Towson	19	6	H	200					
5 6 ° '	James Madıson	14	13	H	400					
	Ohio State	20	12		300					
,	Penn State	15	7	1	250	Goals (7)	7	Sarah Edwards	Penn St	4/2
0	Princeton	5	17		200					
10	Vanderbilt	10	8	H	400					
	New Hampshire	14	9		200					
	Boston Univ	6	10	A	200					
	Hofstra	14	11	H	400					
	Loyola (Md)	8	9	A	384	Asst (5)				
	Temple	12	8		200					
15	Drexel	15	1		200					
16	Hofstra	9	12		400					
17	Loyola (Md.)	4	14		832					
10										
-						Goalie Saves (20)				
20					···	-				
21										
22										
25										
		0:TE0 (E								
, J	NEUTHAL essie Owens St	. SITES (Faci .ad.um.			ЭH	-				
'				•						
								2000 Team Single-Gan	_	
4								t all performances equaling or mums Use additional space a		
	Attornation on Constitution	-444					NO	VS OPPO	ONENT	DATE
	Attendance (include	students and	esumate ii i	iecessa	TOTAL	Goals (22)				
			GAMES	A	TTENDANCE	-				
Total Hor	ne Attendance		8		3,203	-				
Total Roa	d Attendance		9		2,716	-				
Total Neu	itral Site Attendance		1		250			para		<u> </u>
Total Sea	son s Attendance for all	dates	18		6,169	-				
Q.	ott Selheimer			SID		-				
	Reporting Offici			Tit		-				
	reporting Office	ul .		116						